PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zheng Jiang	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Electric Cord, Inc.
Street Address:	Rm. 1102 OOCL Plaza
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29302754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)345-8370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083451122

Email: julie@dykaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Nipper

Address Line 1: PO Box 877

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AECI206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. Nipper

Total Attachments: 2

source=aeci206_assignment#page1.tif source=aeci206_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 020448 FRAME: 0360

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		Docket No. AECI206	
Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)		
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor	
ZHENG JIANG	RM 1102 OOCL PLAZA SHANGHAI 200040 CHINA		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assigr	nee
AMERICAN ELECTRIC CORD, INC.	RM 1102 OOCL PLAZA SHANGHAI 200040 CHINA		
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making a And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the aboacquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	rest in said Invention, said a	pplication disclosing the Invo	ention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable considerate I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided into continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole rich And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	erest in said invention, said appointment of any and all Letters Patent of and to any and all priority roof applications for patents of United States Patent and Traight, title and interest thereto; I future documents, including time present to me in order	eby acknowledged; pplication, including any diviously the United States, and counting the United States, and counting the United States and the United States and the United States and United	isions, entries other United United ignee, ention,

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02B/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. AECI206	
Inventor	Reside	nce of Inventor	
ZHENG JIANG	RM 1102 OOCL PLAZA SHANGHAI 200040 CHINA		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assign	ee
AMERICAN ELECTRIC CORD, INC.	RM 1102 OOCL PLAZA SHANGHAI 200040 CHINA		
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afor and prepare at its own expense. Executed this Letters of Land and properly executed this Letters and prepare at its own expense.	said application for patent, a resaid Invention, as the Assignment the year 2008	and/or, for obtaining any reiss	ue or
[Page 2 o	[2]	AS02C/REV02	2

REEL: 020448 FRAME: 0362